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Southwesterns South - 2/5/2010 to 2/6/2010

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

SW SO Yards: 1:47.58 $ Scarborough2001

Breiner, Meinking, Flaherty, Thomas

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:45.99$Windham

1) Gilvey, Alex SO 2) Page, Bryndon SR

3) Shoberg, Jake SR 4) Sundquist, Nick FR

27.75 30.38 25.18 22.68

A2 1:51.18Mhs Swim

1) Hart, Collin JR 2) Lariviere, Sam SO

3) Cadigan, Seth JR 4) Braunschweig, Tylar SR

27.73 30.97 27.49 24.99

A3 1:59.69Kennebunk

1) Records, Will JR 2) Earnest, Nik SR

3) Hyde, Zach SR 4) Whalen, John

32.74 32.52 27.26 27.17

A4 2:02.31PORT

1) Robinson, Parker JR 2) Donatelle, Alex SR

3) Worden, Ian SR 4) Tomascak, Peter JR

31.19 35.28 30.94 24.90

A5 2:05.58SAN

1) Lavigne, Kyle SR 2) Dionne, Luke SR

3) Weiser, Jake SO 4) Chaisson, Alden SR

32.97 35.63 29.34 27.64

A6 2:05.80BE-ME

1) Gryskwicz, Nickolas FR 2) Smith, Ian FR

3) Judge, Greg SR 4) St. Jean, Kyle JR

35.00 34.79 29.19 26.82

A7 J2:07.66Bhs Swim-ME

1) Bowden, Preston 2) Gendron, Jake

3) Cyr, Jason 4) Lessard, Nate

32.96 37.87 31.56 25.27

A8 J2:20.77THOR-ME

1) Gillis, Tom SR 2) Goulden, Tyler SO

3) Herold-Porter, Ben SR 4) Goulet, Jonathan FR

33.63 38.13 34.03 34.98

B9 J2:06.67Kennebunk

1) Haritos, Charlie JR 2) L'Heureux, James FR

3) Everett, Ted SO 4) Flynn, Luke

33.49 34.98 31.82 26.38

B10 J2:07.57Windham

1) Hoeprich, Stephen SO 2) Moran, Cole FR

3) Mycock, Joseph FR 4) Adams, Hunter FR

33.27 33.50 33.45 27.35

B11 J2:11.55Mhs Swim

1) Carland, Shaun SR 2) Andersen, Ryan SR

3) Aguilo, Joe SO 4) Cortright, Nate SR

35.89 37.96 30.60 27.10

B12 J2:24.02Bhs Swim-ME

1) Drew, Joseph 2) Duca, Rory

3) Husser, Scott 4) Knight, CJ

40.56 40.54 32.84 30.08

B13 J2:26.08PORT

1) Parent, Bobby FR 2) Peisner, Jeff JR

3) Bruce, Dylan SO 4) Joyce, Nick FR

35.49 36.46 36.42 37.71

A--- DQYarmouth-ME

1) Romo, Joe SR 2) Grover, Dan SO

3) Lajoie, Conner FR 4) Bray, Devon FR

36.66 35.43 29.88 30.54
 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

SW SO Yards: 1:46.27 $ Sean Flaherty2001

St Qual A: 2:10.00

St Qual B: 2:13.00

Yr   School1ame Finals Time

Mhs Swim SO1 1:50.81Wright, Tyler

25.01 28.25 28.94 28.61

Windham JR2 1:52.69Paluso, Nathan

24.99 27.95 29.37 30.38

Windham SO3 1:59.11Gilvey, Alex

27.72 29.84 30.79 30.76

Yarmouth-ME FR4 2:02.95Lajoie, Conner

27.36 31.04 32.41 32.14

NYA-ME SR5 2:04.98Milam, Trey

28.79 31.36 32.44 32.39

BE-ME SR6 2:06.56Yarumian, Neil

28.71 32.73 33.89 31.23

Kennebunk FR7 2:06.86L'Heureux, James

29.24 32.78 32.70 32.14

Mhs Swim FR8 2:10.19Mayhew, Connor

29.38 32.98 34.71 33.12

THOR-ME FR9 2:11.09Roma, Parker

28.56 32.66 35.28 34.59

PORT SR10 2:11.71Leslie, Ian

28.05 33.14 35.53 34.99

Windham FR11 2:20.45Mycock, Joseph

31.60 35.09 37.07 36.69

Mhs Swim SR12 2:21.37Carland, Shaun

31.79 35.56 37.77 36.25

SAN SR13 2:22.04Dionne, Luke

31.79 36.02 37.44 36.79

Bhs Swim-ME14 2:23.65Cyr, Jason

32.10 35.63 37.73 38.19

Bhs Swim-ME15 2:28.94Peterman, Lucas

33.26 39.05 39.51 37.12

THOR-ME FR16 2:29.55Pelletier, Ian

31.61 37.07 40.86 40.01

PORT FR17 2:31.17Robinson, Payson

32.37 38.19 1:20.61

Yarmouth-ME SR18 2:32.87Romo, Joe

34.46 39.39 40.65 38.37

Kennebunk SO19 2:36.97Everett, Jake

34.54 1:24.16 38.27

Bhs Swim-ME20 2:37.84Drew, Joseph

33.46 39.75 42.60 42.03

Kennebunk SR21 2:41.78Malitsky, Matthew

36.40 42.03 43.69 39.66

THOR-ME FR22 3:15.72Goulet, Jonathan

42.94 52.57 55.62 44.59

PORT JR--- DQKelliher, Tyler

31.45 36.80 37.52 37.01
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Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

SW SO Yards: 1:58.24 $ Sean Flaherty2002

St Qual A: 2:32.50

St Qual B: 2:32.50

Yr   School1ame Finals Time

Mhs Swim SO1 2:09.34Lariviere, Sam

27.38 32.78 38.21 30.97

SAN SR2 2:09.94Laine, Michael

28.38 32.16 38.19 31.21

Windham SR3 2:11.33Shoberg, Jake

27.21 33.33 39.55 31.24

Kennebunk SR4 2:18.55Earnest, Nik

29.28 37.51 39.30 32.46

SAN SO5 2:29.64Weiser, Jake

30.28 39.34 45.74 34.28

Mhs Swim JR6 2:30.97Salo, Truman

31.49 38.47 45.67 35.34

THOR-ME SO7 2:31.15Cadorette, Tyler

32.30 40.43 43.61 34.81

THOR-ME SO8 2:35.96Madore, Adam

31.11 42.20 46.53 36.12

Kennebunk SO9 2:43.38Everett, Ted

35.22 42.77 49.24 36.15

Bhs Swim-ME10 2:47.60Duca, Rory

37.98 42.69 49.13 37.80

THOR-ME SR11 2:49.67Herold-Porter, Ben

35.57 44.31 49.02 40.77

PORT SR12 2:50.66Donatelle, Alex

34.25 44.97 48.88 42.56

BE-ME FR13 2:55.40Gryskwicz, Nickolas

39.16 44.49 53.86 37.89

PORT SR14 2:56.11Carlson, Ian

35.06 46.72 54.50 39.83

Kennebunk SO15 3:02.27Guevin, Brandon

37.88 48.09 58.05 38.25

PORT JR--- DQCarroll, Simon

34.03 40.35 54.13 36.87
 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

SW SO Yards: 22.36 $ Cully Wakelin2004

St Qual A: 26.50

St Qual B: 26.90

Yr   School1ame Finals Time

Windham FR1 23.37Sundquist, Nick

Kennebunk JR2 23.87Kramer, Bobby

NYA-ME JR3 24.37Kaminow, Nico

Bhs Swim-ME4 24.68Huard, Dillan

THOR-ME SR5 25.03Roma, Townshend

Kennebunk SR6 25.24Hyde, Zach

Windham SR7 25.34Page, Bryndon

THOR-ME SO8 25.44Plante, Taylor

BE-ME SO9 25.74LeClair, Jason

PORT JR10 26.36Dykes, Will

BE-ME JR11 26.44Bryan, Justin

Bhs Swim-ME12 26.58Laverriere, Nick

SAN SR13 27.00Legere, Ryan

Kennebunk SO14 27.08Sharood, Ed

Mhs Swim SR15 27.28Cortright, Nate

BE-ME JR16 27.37St. Jean, Kyle

PORT SR17 27.76Morris, Max

Mhs Swim JR18 28.20Cost, Zack

Windham FR19 28.72Murray, Brian

Mhs Swim JR20 29.25Brooks, Jake

Yarmouth-ME SO21 29.68Grover, Dan

NYA-ME SO22 29.76Tasarz, Mat

Bhs Swim-ME23 30.46Knight, CJ

SAN SO24 30.69Adams, Jordan

Yarmouth-ME FR25 30.74Bray, Devon

PORT JR26 31.82Peisner, Jeff

 
Event 5  Boys 1 mtr Diving

SW SO Yards: 390.55 $ Jordan Pike1994

St Qual A: 135.00

St Qual B: 135.00

Yr   School1ame Finals Score

Kennebunk SR1 270.80Cabral, Nicholas

THOR-ME SO2 244.10Goulden, Tyler

Kennebunk JR3 243.95Thomas, Ashton

Kennebunk SR4 234.55Hayes, Casey

PORT SR5 166.45Dismore, Max

PORT JR--- DQRobinson, Parker

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

SW SO Yards: 54.56 $ Matt Woodward2000

St Qual A: 1:12.00

St Qual B: 1:15.00

Yr   School1ame Finals Time

Kennebunk SO1 55.53Whitehouse, McHale

25.75 29.78

Windham SR2 57.93Shoberg, Jake

26.52 31.41

Mhs Swim JR3 1:04.54Cadigan, Seth

29.48 35.06

THOR-ME SR4 1:05.33Masteller, Cameron

30.02 35.31

THOR-ME SO5 1:05.78Madore, Adam

30.52 35.26

SAN SO6 1:06.84Weiser, Jake

30.74 36.10

THOR-ME SR7 1:09.31Lyons, Sam

30.54 38.77

Mhs Swim FR8 1:11.17Mayhew, Connor

33.71 37.46

Bhs Swim-ME9 1:12.61Cyr, Jason

33.25 39.36

Kennebunk SO10 1:14.04Everett, Ted

34.47 39.57

Windham FR11 1:14.53Moran, Cole

32.87 41.66

PORT JR12 1:15.12Carroll, Simon

33.86 41.26

Bhs Swim-ME13 1:15.41Husser, Scott

34.11 41.30

PORT SR14 1:25.22Carlson, Ian

37.91 47.31
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Yr   School1ame Finals Time

Kennebunk SO15 1:29.82Guevin, Brandon

39.77 50.05

PORT SO16 1:39.52Bruce, Dylan

40.22 59.30
 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

SW SO Yards: 49.06 $ Todd Poirier1997

St Qual A: 58.50

St Qual B: 59.00

Yr   School1ame Finals Time

Windham FR1 50.35Sundquist, Nick

24.41 25.94

Kennebunk JR2 51.69Kramer, Bobby

24.91 26.78

Mhs Swim JR3 53.24Hart, Collin

25.03 28.21

Kennebunk SR4 55.25Eaton, Scott

26.55 28.70

Yarmouth-ME FR5 56.01Lajoie, Conner

26.44 29.57

THOR-ME SR6 56.38Roma, Townshend

27.66 28.72

Mhs Swim JR7 56.73Mendes, Phil

26.10 30.63

PORT SR8 57.01Worden, Ian

27.16 29.85

PORT JR9 57.24Tomascak, Peter

27.51 29.73

THOR-ME SO10 57.44Plante, Taylor

27.36 30.08

BE-ME SO11 58.65LeClair, Jason

28.09 30.56

Mhs Swim SO12 59.44Aguilo, Joe

28.07 31.37

SAN SR13 1:01.81Legere, Ryan

29.08 32.73

BE-ME JR14 1:02.22St. Jean, Kyle

29.48 32.74

Kennebunk SO15 1:02.70Sharood, Ed

29.10 33.60

Bhs Swim-ME16 1:03.81Binette, Kyle

29.59 34.22

SAN SR17 1:07.10Kowalski, Joe

30.85 36.25

Windham FR18 1:07.65Reed, Asa

33.03 34.62

NYA-ME SO19 1:08.22Tasarz, Mat

33.31 34.91

Yarmouth-ME FR20 1:08.25Bray, Devon

33.09 35.16

Windham FR21 1:09.90Fraysier, Garret

33.32 36.58

Bhs Swim-ME22 1:10.86Gange, Nate

32.55 38.31

SAN SR23 1:13.73Courcy, Rob

31.86 41.87

PORT FR24 1:16.56Parent, Bobby

37.81 38.75

BE-ME JR--- DQBryan, Justin

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

SW SO Yards: 4:40.02 $ Sean Flaherty2002

St Qual A: 6:05.00

St Qual B: 6:15.00

Yr   School1ame Finals Time

Windham JR1 5:04.04Webster, Lance

26.33 29.19 29.87 30.82

31.20 31.48 31.85 31.74

31.40 30.16

Mhs Swim SO2 5:24.56Lariviere, Sam

27.84 30.18 32.05 33.31

34.02 34.32 33.95 35.05

33.32 30.52

SAN SR3 5:24.58Laine, Michael

26.72 29.76 32.69 33.93

33.79 34.66 34.39 34.45

34.03 30.16

NYA-ME SR4 5:43.87Milam, Trey

29.47 32.36 33.99 35.43

34.96 35.30 35.77 35.63

35.90 35.06

Kennebunk JR5 5:49.55Pearson, Matthew

30.12 34.02 35.19 35.26

35.40 36.37 36.47 36.47

36.05 34.20

BE-ME SR6 5:59.81Yarumian, Neil

29.36 34.30 36.79 37.43

37.88 38.01 38.13 37.63

36.83 33.45

Kennebunk FR7 6:00.49L'Heureux, James

31.96 36.41 37.79 37.21

37.34 36.62 37.58 36.75

35.96 32.87

THOR-ME SR8 6:12.51Masteller, Cameron

31.82 37.05 37.46 38.15

36.28 38.59 39.49 39.56

39.13 34.98

Mhs Swim SR9 6:32.72Carland, Shaun

33.48 39.41 39.85 40.32

41.25 40.54 41.71 40.42

39.72 36.02

Mhs Swim JR10 6:48.86Willard, Curtis

34.67 38.91 42.49 45.57

43.00 42.11 42.77 39.17

41.80 38.37

PORT SO11 6:52.32Bruce, Dylan

35.80 40.11 42.88 43.24

42.64 42.87 42.71 42.85

42.59 36.63

THOR-ME SR12 6:53.66Gillis, Tom

Bhs Swim-ME13 6:57.70Peterman, Lucas

35.28 39.86 42.34 42.27

45.56 43.85

43.40 36.91
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(Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   School1ame Finals Time

NYA-ME FR14 7:03.48Elliott, Ted

36.88 42.02 45.27 44.19

43.71 42.40 42.28 41.49

44.18 41.06

PORT FR15 7:03.85Robinson, Payson

36.46 42.70 42.64 1:27.29

44.15 42.99

44.27 39.36

PORT JR16 7:06.61Kelliher, Tyler

42.17 40.82 46.35 42.29

43.45 44.37 43.46 42.28

42.67 38.75

Kennebunk SO17 7:16.22Everett, Jake

36.57 42.03 5:57.62

Windham JR18 7:30.70Page, Ryan

35.45 41.89 43.95 45.82

1:34.65

Windham SO19 7:49.72Gallant, Kyle

36.62 42.96 46.26 47.76

47.54 52.28 49.10 51.18

51.23 44.79

THOR-ME FR20 8:38.06Goulet, Jonathan

37.40 50.98 55.12 54.61

55.13 55.03 56.28 54.47

56.99 42.05

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

SW SO Yards: 1:34.85 $ Scarborough2000

Meinking, Breiner, Schoellkopf, Flaherty

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:40.88THOR-ME

1) Roma, Parker FR 2) Lyons, Sam SR

3) Plante, Taylor SO 4) Roma, Townshend SR

25.51 26.00 24.85 24.52

A2 1:41.20Kennebunk

1) Eaton, Scott SR 2) Cabral, Nicholas SR

3) Hyde, Gregory FR 4) Kramer, Bobby JR

25.59 27.44 25.00 23.17

A3 1:42.21PORT

1) Tomascak, Peter JR 2) Carroll, Simon JR

3) Dykes, Will JR 4) Bliss, David SO

26.19 26.68 26.12 23.22

A4 1:42.67BE-ME

1) Judge, Greg SR 2) LeClair, Jason SO

3) Yarumian, Neil SR 4) Bryan, Justin JR

25.65 25.74 25.23 26.05

A5 1:44.48Bhs Swim-ME

1) Duca, Dylan 2) Bowden, Preston

3) Laverriere, Nick 4) Huard, Dillan

27.14 26.36 26.44 24.54

A6 1:46.44Mhs Swim

1) Mendes, Phil JR 2) Braunschweig, Tylar SR

3) Salo, Truman JR 4) Cadigan, Seth JR

27.63 24.92 26.75 27.14

A7 1:48.20SAN

1) Lavigne, Kyle SR 2) Kowalski, Joe SR

3) Chaisson, Alden SR 4) Laine, Michael SR

27.76 27.87 27.65 24.92

A8 1:51.05Windham

1) Sepulveda, Daniel SO 2) Moran, Cole FR

3) Mycock, Joseph FR 4) Adams, Hunter FR

27.43 27.37 28.31 27.94

B9 1:52.08Kennebunk

1) Whalen, John 2) Prevatt, Josh JR

3) Everett, Jake SO 4) Flynn, Luke

27.41 28.12 29.77 26.78

B10 1:55.63Mhs Swim

1) Cost, Zack JR 2) Brooks, Jake JR

3) Andersen, Ryan SR 4) Bolender, Luke SO

28.36 29.62 28.75 28.90

B11 1:56.84SAN

1) Legere, Ryan SR 2) Quirion, Cory JR

3) Adams, Jordan SO 4) Courcy, Rob SR

26.51 27.94 31.82 30.57

B12 1:57.39Windham

1) Gallant, James JR 2) Fraysier, Garret FR

3) Murray, Brian FR 4) Reed, Asa FR

29.29 31.26 27.60 29.24

B13 2:00.26Bhs Swim-ME

1) Binette, Kyle 2) Gange, Nate

3) Peterman, Lucas 4) Gendron, Jake

28.89 30.72 28.24 32.41

B14 2:01.99PORT

1) Morris, Max SR 2) Joyce, Nick FR

3) Carlson, Ian SR 4) Dismore, Max SR

27.30 36.93 30.13 27.63
 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

St Qual A: 1:14.00

St Qual B: 1:14.00

Yr   School1ame Finals Time

Windham JR1 55.87Webster, Lance

27.61 28.26

Kennebunk SO2 55.94Whitehouse, McHale

27.63 28.31

Mhs Swim SO3 56.27Wright, Tyler

27.34 28.93

Windham SO4 1:00.01Gilvey, Alex

29.40 30.61

Mhs Swim JR5 1:01.37Hart, Collin

29.67 31.70

NYA-ME JR6 1:02.65Kaminow, Nico

29.57 33.08

BE-ME SR7 1:04.42Judge, Greg

30.58 33.84

PORT JR8 1:06.89Robinson, Parker

31.59 35.30

Mhs Swim SO9 1:07.78Aguilo, Joe

33.12 34.66

Kennebunk JR10 1:09.03Records, Will

32.61 36.42
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Yr   School1ame Finals Time

PORT SR11 1:11.54Leslie, Ian

34.87 36.67

Kennebunk JR12 1:11.61Haritos, Charlie

33.16 38.45

Bhs Swim-ME13 1:12.28Lessard, Nate

34.56 37.72

Bhs Swim-ME14 1:14.05Bowden, Preston

35.62 38.43

THOR-ME SR15 1:14.13Gillis, Tom

Bhs Swim-ME16 1:15.70Duca, Rory

36.66 39.04

THOR-ME SR17 1:16.32Lyons, Sam

34.87 41.45

Yarmouth-ME SR18 1:17.19Romo, Joe

37.20 39.99

THOR-ME FR19 1:17.78Pelletier, Ian

36.99 40.79

SAN SR20 1:18.42Chaisson, Alden

37.63 40.79

BE-ME FR21 1:18.98Druchniak, Paul

38.15 40.83

NYA-ME FR22 1:20.18Elliott, Ted

38.68 41.50

BE-ME FR23 1:20.56Gryskwicz, Nickolas

38.77 41.79

PORT FR24 1:23.21Parent, Bobby

39.79 43.42

Windham SO--- DQHoeprich, Stephen

35.70 38.46

SAN SR--- DQLavigne, Kyle

33.45 37.12
 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

SW SO Yards: 1:00.04 $ Ian 1Ichols2009

St Qual A: 1:17.50

St Qual B: 1:18.00

Yr   School1ame Finals Time

PORT SO1 1:06.52Bliss, David

32.08 34.44

Windham JR2 1:07.08Paluso, Nathan

31.34 35.74

Windham SR3 1:09.46Page, Bryndon

32.18 37.28

Kennebunk JR4 1:10.69Pearson, Matthew

33.42 37.27

Mhs Swim SR5 1:11.16Braunschweig, Tylar

33.32 37.84

Kennebunk SR6 1:11.29Earnest, Nik

33.84 37.45

Windham SO7 1:14.26Sepulveda, Daniel

35.08 39.18

THOR-ME SO8 1:14.95Cadorette, Tyler

35.50 39.45

SAN SR9 1:17.60Dionne, Luke

36.38 41.22

THOR-ME FR10 1:18.73Roma, Parker

37.27 41.46

Yarmouth-ME SO11 1:19.79Grover, Dan

36.07 43.72

THOR-ME SR12 1:19.83Herold-Porter, Ben

36.51 43.32

Mhs Swim JR13 1:20.38Salo, Truman

38.23 42.15

PORT SR14 1:20.80Donatelle, Alex

37.20 43.60

BE-ME FR15 1:21.38Smith, Ian

37.91 43.47

PORT JR16 1:22.81Peisner, Jeff

38.86 43.95

Mhs Swim SR17 1:24.31Andersen, Ryan

39.55 44.76

Bhs Swim-ME18 1:24.98Gendron, Jake

39.70 45.28

Bhs Swim-ME19 1:29.98Johnson, Stephen

41.96 48.02

Bhs Swim-ME20 1:30.80Drew, Joseph

43.06 47.74

Kennebunk FR--- DQLeslie, Jakob

37.88 43.01
 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

SW SO Yards: 3:34.12 $ Scarborough2003

Beecher, Rogers, Endrizzi, Flaherty

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:44.72Kennebunk

1) Eaton, Scott SR 2) Whalen, John

3) Pearson, Matthew JR 4) Whitehouse, McHale SO

26.52 55.72 28.06 1:00.68

26.17 55.38 25.41 52.94

A2 3:47.23PORT

1) Dykes, Will JR 2) Worden, Ian SR

3) Leslie, Ian SR 4) Bliss, David SO

27.97 59.72 27.39 57.96

26.13 57.43 15.53 52.12

A3 3:47.67Windham

1) Webster, Lance JR 2) Sepulveda, Daniel SO

3) Adams, Hunter FR 4) Paluso, Nathan JR

24.63 51.39 28.66 1:03.18

28.83 1:01.71 24.44 51.39

A4 3:53.74Mhs Swim

1) Mendes, Phil JR 2) Mayhew, Connor FR

3) Cortright, Nate SR 4) Wright, Tyler SO

26.89 57.98 29.37 1:01.63

30.31 1:03.55 24.19 50.58

A5 3:57.38Bhs Swim-ME

1) Duca, Dylan 2) Huard, Dillan

3) Laverriere, Nick 4) Lessard, Nate

29.41 1:02.25 27.83 57.87

28.18 1:00.54 27.11 56.72
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 RelayTeam Finals Time

A6 J4:10.19THOR-ME

1) Pelletier, Ian FR 2) Madore, Adam SO

3) Masteller, Cameron SR 4) Cadorette, Tyler SO

30.04 1:04.52 29.57 1:01.50

30.32 1:05.22 27.50 58.95

A7 J4:16.08NYA-ME

1) Elliott, Ted FR 2) Milam, Trey SR

3) Tasarz, Mat SO 4) Kaminow, Nico JR

33.58 1:09.49 27.56 58.46

33.63 1:12.81 26.22 55.32

A8 J4:39.29SAN

1) Courcy, Rob SR 2) Adams, Jordan SO

3) Kowalski, Joe SR 4) Quirion, Cory JR

33.42 1:14.99 36.13 1:14.16

31.24 1:05.13 30.43 1:05.01

B9 J4:03.90Kennebunk

1) Records, Will JR 2) Sharood, Ed SO

3) Haritos, Charlie JR 4) Flynn, Luke

28.31 59.82 29.56 1:01.46

28.38 59.29 29.62 1:03.33

B10 J4:31.14PORT

1) Morris, Max SR 2) Robinson, Payson FR

3) Kelliher, Tyler JR 4) Dismore, Max SR

29.59 1:05.67 32.02 1:06.51

33.19 1:12.30 31.82 1:06.66

B11 J4:39.85Mhs Swim

1) Brooks, Jake JR 2) Cost, Zack JR

3) Audy, Ryan SO 4) Bolender, Luke SO

32.11 1:08.81 29.95 1:05.98

35.21 1:13.12 33.16 1:11.94

B--- DQWindham

1) Hoeprich, Stephen SO 2) Fraysier, Garret FR

3) Reed, Asa FR 4) Murray, Brian FR

32.20 1:07.14 34.18 1:12.51

33.52 1:09.87 31.28 1:04.61

 
Event 13  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

SW SO Yards: 1:57.79 $ Scarborough2003

Wheeler, Maples, Flaherty, Chykaliuk

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:01.88Yarmouth-ME

1) Estabrook, Haley FR 2) Agro, Melissa SR

3) Agro, Cathy SO 4) Planer, Caitlyn SR

32.32 33.76 28.21 27.59

A2 2:08.26SAN

1) Bordeau, Emily SO 2) Stucker, Amelia SR

3) Nichols, Ariel JR 4) Farmer, Kristina SR

32.02 34.64 33.07 28.53

A3 2:11.01NYA-ME

1) Paige, Katie SR 2) Clegg, Rachel SR

3) Hoffman, Alicia JR 4) Gilbert, Grace

34.97 32.59 33.21 30.24

A4 2:12.85THOR-ME

1) Pare, Stephanie FR 2) Sawyer, Liz JR

3) Chenard, Rachel SO 4) Eisenhaur, Chloe FR

34.07 34.04 34.20 30.54

A5 2:19.20Windham

1) DuBois, Jamie FR 2) Mack, Ali SO

3) Kilgallon, Maggie SO 4) Flynn, Jordan SR

35.52 36.87 35.64 31.17

A6 J2:25.13Mhs Swim

1) Hopkins, Hannah JR 2) Auger, Abbey FR

3) Mauzerolle, Kay FR 4) Harrington, Marie FR

37.09 35.48 42.10 30.46

A7 J2:25.71Bhs Swim-ME

1) LeBlond, Renaie 2) Dubois, Chantal

3) Creeger, Kristina 4) Kent, Shelby

34.70 39.98 38.01 33.02

A8 J2:27.12Kennebunk

1) Hand, Kathryn JR 2) Earnest, Tasia SO

3) Carman, Maggie JR 4) Messer, Abby

35.93 40.03 38.81 32.35

B9 J2:23.11SAN

1) Caron, Emily FR 2) Springer, Emily JR

3) Hockhousen, Rachel SO 4) Ratteree, Alyssa JR

36.99 15.28 58.72 32.12

B10 J2:25.52Yarmouth-ME

1) Harrison, Kayla SR 2) Felker, Hannah FR

3) Lunt, Emily FR 4) Ericson, Lucy JR

40.53 39.77 34.44 30.78

B11 2:33.66THOR-ME

1) Hudak, Ginger SR 2) Scontras, Jenny JR

3) Blanc, Allyson JR 4) Kowash, Elizabeth

37.84 42.61 40.21 33.00

B12 2:42.76Kennebunk

1) Oosterman, Elyse JR 2) Bukhave, Kristen SR

3) Haws, Sarah SO 4) Piontek, Teresa SR

40.07 41.07 46.80 34.82

B--- DQWindham

1) Emerson, Mary SO 2) Bland, Abby JR

3) Merrill, Jessica SR 4) Amero, Tali FR

40.18 40.26 39.75 33.17

A--- DQBE-ME

1) Patchell, Catherine JR 2) VanAtta, Mariel SR

3) Heroux, Riley SO 4) Ciampi, Jessica FR

37.22 1:17.33 31.11
 
Event 14  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

SW SO Yards: 1:56.82 $ Michelle Oeser2002

St Qual A: 2:25.00

St Qual B: 2:30.00

Yr   School1ame Finals Time

NYA-ME FR1 2:01.87McKinnon, Emily

27.86 31.14 32.17 30.70

NOBLE SR2 2:03.01McKenna, Kaitlyn

28.09 30.85 31.77 32.30

Kennebunk JR3 2:10.87Berry, Lydia

29.72 32.74 33.91 34.50

Kennebunk SR4 2:11.28Keezer, Alisha

29.49 32.82 34.81 34.16

SAN FR5 2:14.43Urquhart, Karina

30.72 33.86 35.00 34.85

Windham SR6 2:15.98Russell, Kirstin

30.27 33.79 35.96 35.96
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Southwesterns South - 2/5/2010 to 2/6/2010

Results

(Event 14  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   School1ame Finals Time

Yarmouth-ME JR7 2:18.31Copeland, Adrian

31.31 34.59 36.10 36.31

Yarmouth-ME SR8 2:18.54Planer, Caitlyn

31.12 34.65 36.68 36.09

Windham SO9 2:19.21Eskilson, McKayla

30.31 33.49 37.07 38.34

THOR-ME FR10 2:22.46Puleio, Audrey

31.25 35.11 37.39 38.71

SAN JR11 2:25.08Nichols, Ariel

32.96 37.11 37.99 37.02

THOR-ME SR12 2:25.65Naylon, Samantha

31.64 36.19 38.31 39.51

Mhs Swim JR13 2:28.18Schwarz-McLain, Jaime

31.35 35.99 40.16 40.68

NYA-ME SR14 2:30.24Hansel, Kalley

32.37 37.49 40.80 39.58

PORT FR15 2:32.46Veilleux, Luci

33.86 38.02 40.96 39.62

SAN JR16 2:33.23Tovey, Christine

31.40 37.01 42.26 42.56

THOR-ME SR17 2:37.59Kyriazi, Atalanta

35.44 40.03 42.08 40.04

Windham JR18 2:38.29Bland, Abby

34.91 39.56 42.16 41.66

BE-ME SR19 2:38.67Rothgaber, Keely

34.99 39.57 42.32 41.79

Kennebunk SO20 2:45.14Murray, Katherine

37.04 41.95 45.27 40.88

Bhs Swim-ME21 2:47.75Kent, Shelby

36.82 42.11 44.84 43.98

Bhs Swim-ME22 2:50.04Johnson, Liz

37.58 44.06 45.21 43.19

BE-ME JR23 2:50.67Clift, Alison

36.51 42.09 45.73 46.34

Mhs Swim SO24 3:03.93Oullette, Juli

36.31 46.17 52.05 49.40

Mhs Swim FR25 3:06.37Evans, Sarah

37.38 49.24 52.72 47.03

Bhs Swim-ME26 3:41.03Ternus, Kat

45.64 54.29 51.93 1:09.17
 
Event 15  Girls 200 Yard IM

SW SO Yards: 2:12.35 $ Jennifer Roberts2009

St Qual A: 2:45.00

St Qual B: 2:50.00

Yr   School1ame Finals Time

Kennebunk SO1 2:21.40Dussault, Jamie

30.48 35.61 41.28 34.03

Yarmouth-ME SO2 2:24.11Agro, Cathy

30.56 36.08 43.12 34.35

Yarmouth-ME SR3 2:25.75Agro, Melissa

31.09 36.28 43.22 35.16

Bhs Swim-ME4 2:27.90Brady, Katherine

30.49 37.91 43.74 35.76

Windham SO5 2:30.04Crocker, Ashley

31.99 37.96 45.46 34.63

SAN SR6 2:36.36Farmer, Kristina

34.23 38.99 45.77 37.37

SAN SO7 2:37.35Dumont, Alex

31.78 41.09 45.09 39.39

THOR-ME SO8 2:44.10Chenard, Rachel

36.60 41.76 47.63 38.11

Mhs Swim JR9 2:44.26Pierce, Lauren

35.03 42.57 49.15 37.51

SAN SR10 2:46.02Weiser, Olivia

36.52 42.90 48.77 37.83

THOR-ME JR11 2:51.37Sawyer, Liz

40.06 46.11 46.70 38.50

Windham FR12 2:55.19Dyer, Morgan

36.55 44.27 54.62 39.75

BE-ME JR13 2:55.77Patchell, Catherine

39.78 45.05 51.34 39.60

Bhs Swim-ME14 2:56.01LeBlond, Renaie

37.82 43.59 53.06 41.54

THOR-ME FR15 3:03.48Pare, Stephanie

43.08 45.55 53.26 41.59

Mhs Swim FR16 3:06.08Mauzerolle, Kay

43.50 48.28 50.55 43.75

Windham SR17 3:11.36Sundquist, Kim

42.81 48.45 52.44 47.66

PORT FR18 3:13.19Walter, Isabel

44.68 52.15 53.26 43.10
 
Event 16  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

SW SO Yards: 23.88 $ Gina Mancini2004

St Qual A: 29.10

St Qual B: 29.10

Yr   School1ame Finals Time

THOR-ME SR1 26.04Puleio, Emily

PORT FR2 26.69Reichert, Leanne

Windham SO3 27.30Miller, Elaine

Yarmouth-ME FR4 27.75Estabrook, Haley

SAN SR5 27.98Stucker, Amelia

NYA-ME SR6 28.15Reighley, Christine

BE-ME SR*7 28.55Dicentes, Molly

Windham SO*7 28.55Sone, Bronte

Windham JR9 29.20Wilkerson, Ali

SAN SO10 29.34Andrews, Jessica

Yarmouth-ME FR11 29.39Snyder, Caihlan

PORT SO12 29.58Badger, Mary

Mhs Swim SO13 29.67Decker, Lindsay

Bhs Swim-ME14 29.72Boisclair, Megan

NYA-ME SR15 30.52Hansel, Kalley

SAN SO16 30.55Ramsell, Kendra

Bhs Swim-ME17 30.63Kimborowicz, Jenn

THOR-ME JR18 31.03Lynch, Courtney

BE-ME FR19 31.17St. Jean, Emily

Mhs Swim FR20 31.21Lundrigan, Gemma

BE-ME FR21 31.35Ciampi, Jessica

THOR-ME FR22 31.41Eisenhaur, Chloe

Mhs Swim FR23 31.89Harrington, Marie

Kennebunk SO24 32.04Murphy, Sarah

Kennebunk JR25 32.12Carman, Maggie

Bhs Swim-ME26 32.37Hale, Chelsea
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Results

(Event 16  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   School1ame Finals Time

Kennebunk JR27 32.64MacKenzie, Kaitlin

Yarmouth-ME FR28 33.75Godfrey, Emily

PORT SR29 34.82Chason, Jennie

NYA-ME FR30 34.91Laprise, Emma

 
Event 17  Girls 1 mtr Diving

SW SO Yards: 477.90 $ Katie Mailman1998

St Qual A: 135.00

St Qual B: 135.00

Yr   School1ame Finals Score

THOR-ME SR1 241.40Tangney, Liz

THOR-ME SO2 226.35Giroux, Sydney

PORT JR3 184.95Dow, Sam

Kennebunk JR4 169.90Feldman, Katharine

 
Event 18  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

SW SO Yards: 59.90 $ Hannah Branch2004

St Qual A: 1:19.00

St Qual B: 1:19.00

Yr   School1ame Finals Time

THOR-ME JR1 1:04.02Wolfe, Katy

29.73 34.29

NOBLE SO2 1:04.18McKenna, Marissa

29.21 34.97

Yarmouth-ME SO3 1:04.23Agro, Cathy

29.91 34.32

Bhs Swim-ME4 1:06.29Brady, Katherine

30.48 35.81

Kennebunk JR5 1:09.28Berry, Lydia

32.40 36.88

Yarmouth-ME SR6 1:09.45Planer, Caitlyn

31.04 38.41

SAN SO7 1:09.65Dumont, Alex

31.86 37.79

Windham SO8 1:09.90Crocker, Ashley

32.21 37.69

MARSH JR9 1:10.33Folger, Maddy

31.45 38.88

NYA-ME JR10 1:11.36Znamierowski, Alison

31.96 39.40

SAN SO11 1:13.58Bordeau, Emily

33.27 40.31

Yarmouth-ME FR12 1:14.82Snyder, Caihlan

34.71 40.11

NYA-ME JR13 1:17.71Hoffman, Alicia

34.44 43.27

Mhs Swim JR14 1:20.42Pierce, Lauren

36.12 44.30

SAN SO15 1:21.23Hockhousen, Rachel

36.77 44.46

THOR-ME SR16 1:21.93Naylon, Samantha

37.33 44.60

Windham SO17 1:23.55Kilgallon, Maggie

37.24 46.31

THOR-ME JR18 1:32.30Blanc, Allyson

40.46 51.84

Kennebunk SO--- DQHaws, Sarah

53.68 1:07.00

Bhs Swim-ME--- DQCreeger, Kristina

40.43 46.23
 
Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

SW SO Yards: 53.77 $ Jennifer Roberts2008

St Qual A: 1:05.00

St Qual B: 1:05.00

Yr   School1ame Finals Time

SAN SR1 52.46$Roberts, Jenni

25.11 27.35

THOR-ME SR2 57.78Puleio, Emily

26.88 30.90

Windham SO3 1:00.18Miller, Elaine

28.88 31.30

NOBLE SO4 1:01.84Wing, Ariel

29.29 32.55

NYA-ME SR5 1:02.49Reighley, Christine

29.75 32.74

BE-ME SR6 1:02.69Dicentes, Molly

30.19 32.50

Windham SO7 1:03.06Sone, Bronte

30.11 32.95

Yarmouth-ME SR8 1:05.33Albert, Chantel

30.45 34.88

Mhs Swim JR9 1:05.76Schwarz-McLain, Jaime

30.84 34.92

Windham JR10 1:06.09Wilkerson, Ali

31.60 34.49

Mhs Swim SO11 1:06.47Decker, Lindsay

31.39 35.08

Bhs Swim-ME12 1:06.83Boisclair, Megan

31.33 35.50

SAN SO13 1:07.03Ramsell, Kendra

31.21 35.82

Kennebunk SO14 1:07.08Earnest, Tasia

31.84 35.24

Bhs Swim-ME15 1:07.36Linteau, Autumn

31.79 35.57

SAN SO16 1:08.01Andrews, Jessica

32.06 35.95

Bhs Swim-ME17 1:08.21Kimborowicz, Jenn

32.14 36.07

THOR-ME FR18 1:10.86Eisenhaur, Chloe

33.93 36.93

THOR-ME JR19 1:11.41Lynch, Courtney

34.15 37.26

BE-ME FR20 1:12.09St. Jean, Emily

35.23 36.86

BE-ME FR21 1:14.67Ciampi, Jessica

35.31 39.36

Mhs Swim FR22 1:16.31Madore, Tiana

36.40 39.91

Kennebunk SR23 1:18.62Piontek, Teresa

Yarmouth-ME FR24 1:19.06Godfrey, Emily

36.41 42.65
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Results

(Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   School1ame Finals Time

Kennebunk SO25 1:21.84Lewia, Stephanie

37.15 44.69

PORT FR26 1:35.15Carlson, Hannah

45.69 49.46
 
Event 20  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

SW SO Yards: 5:16.63 $ Megan Leonard1999

St Qual A: 6:30.00

St Qual B: 6:30.00

Yr   School1ame Finals Time

NOBLE SR1 5:26.42McKenna, Kaitlyn

28.66 31.00 31.95 32.51

33.22 34.12 34.30 34.22

34.03 32.41

NYA-ME FR2 5:27.08McKinnon, Emily

28.70 32.05 32.73 33.51

33.82 34.08 34.02 33.77

33.52 30.88

Bhs Swim-ME3 5:47.10Dion, Hilary

30.11 33.60 34.78 35.45

35.46 36.04 35.88 35.91

35.34 34.53

THOR-ME JR4 5:49.39Wolfe, Katy

30.13 33.10 35.03 35.56

35.99 36.12 36.74 36.16

35.82 34.74

Kennebunk SR5 5:53.18Keezer, Alisha

30.43 33.86 35.20 35.42

36.43 36.45 37.00 36.93

36.53 34.93

SAN FR6 6:06.99Urquhart, Karina

32.27 35.62 37.40 37.10

38.08 37.40 38.25 38.09

37.93 34.85

Windham SR7 6:14.74Russell, Kirstin

31.58 36.13 37.59 38.47

38.57 39.11 38.89 38.85

38.83 36.72

Kennebunk SR8 6:21.54Philbrick, Heather

32.06 35.83 37.72 38.58

39.41 40.40 40.09 39.90

39.71 37.84

SAN JR9 6:28.26Nichols, Ariel

33.02 37.46 39.14 39.26

40.03 40.86 40.47 40.96

39.85 37.21

SAN SR10 6:33.30Weiser, Olivia

34.10 37.73 39.25 39.86

40.24 41.50 41.31 41.09

40.52 37.70

BE-ME JR11 6:38.30Patchell, Catherine

33.88 1:19.09 2:02.87

38.48

Yarmouth-ME JR12 6:49.98Dursema, Julie

33.13 38.18 40.46 40.79

42.23 43.91 43.35 43.89

43.04 41.00

Yarmouth-ME SR13 7:04.33Sisk, Heather

33.89 39.95 43.63 43.67

45.01 44.43 44.21 44.46

44.57 40.51

THOR-ME JR14 7:13.64Siulinski, Erin

36.42 42.08 44.51 45.50

45.12 44.60 44.87 44.91

43.87 41.76

Mhs Swim FR15 7:17.13Harrington, Marie

35.91 42.13 45.17 45.13

45.76 45.26 46.31 45.81

45.25 40.40

BE-ME SR16 7:19.53Rothgaber, Keely

36.35 6:43.18

Yarmouth-ME SR17 7:31.45Harrison, Kayla

38.33 44.06 46.23 46.41

47.53 47.73 46.80 45.91

45.55 42.90

THOR-ME SR18 7:35.15Hudak, Ginger

36.57 43.44 46.24 47.56

47.75 47.27 47.92 47.48

46.65 44.27

Kennebunk JR19 7:35.47Ross, Ella

40.23 44.60 45.96 47.06

46.36 47.17 46.37 47.02

46.57 44.13

Windham JR20 7:52.06Strumph, Jenna

38.96 46.70 47.24 48.95

49.78 48.78 50.21 49.26

49.80 42.38

Bhs Swim-ME21 7:52.25Johnson, Liz

40.20 45.19 47.48 48.57

48.27 48.96 49.26 49.31

49.42 45.59

Windham JR22 8:13.28Butts, Olivia

41.77 49.39 49.86 49.96

52.92 51.21 50.76 51.08

52.14 44.19

 
Event 21  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

SW SO Yards: 1:44.94 $ Falmouth2003

Tozier, Boffa, Allen, Mancini

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:48.64NYA-ME

1) Znamierowski, Alison JR 2) Reighley, Christine SR

3) McKinnon, Emily FR 4) Clegg, Rachel SR

28.39 27.65 26.05 26.55

A2 1:53.04Kennebunk

1) Philbrick, Heather SR 2) Berry, Lydia JR

3) Keezer, Alisha SR 4) Dussault, Jamie SO

29.01 28.38 29.30 26.35
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(Event 21  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A3 1:57.69Windham

1) Wilkerson, Ali JR 2) Dyer, Morgan FR

3) DuBois, Jamie FR 4) Sone, Bronte SO

29.26 30.87 29.78 27.78

A4 1:58.04PORT

1) Badger, Mary SO 2) Hudson, Megan FR

3) Veilleux, Luci FR 4) Reichert, Leanne FR

29.74 30.53 31.22 26.55

A5 2:00.58Yarmouth-ME

1) Copeland, Adrian JR 2) Albert, Chantel SR

3) Dursema, Julie JR 4) Sisk, Heather SR

28.85 29.37 30.34 32.02

A6 2:02.56SAN

1) Andrews, Jessica SO 2) Ratteree, Alyssa JR

3) Caron, Emily FR 4) Tovey, Christine JR

29.97 32.60 30.81 29.18

A7 2:04.61Mhs Swim

1) Schwarz-McLain, Jaime JR 2) Pierce, Lauren JR

3) Lundrigan, Gemma FR 4) Mendoza, Cilana SO

30.43 29.62 31.92 32.64

A8 2:05.49BE-ME

1) Dicentes, Molly SR 2) Clift, Alison JR

3) St. Jean, Emily FR 4) Heroux, Riley SO

28.98 33.50 31.59 31.42

A9 J2:07.23THOR-ME

1) Siulinski, Erin JR 2) Kyriazi, Atalanta SR

3) Lynch, Courtney JR 4) Worthing, Amelia SO

32.59 31.65 31.45 31.54

A10 J2:08.56Bhs Swim-ME

1) Hale, Chelsea 2) Kent, Shelby

3) Linteau, Autumn 4) Dubois, Chantal

33.63 33.66 28.78 32.49

B11 J2:05.57SAN

1) Vogel, Kim 2) Hockhousen, Rachel SO

3) Richard, Nicole SR 4) Springer, Emily JR

32.27 30.61 32.24 30.45

B12 2:08.87Kennebunk

1) D'Iorio, Lauren JR 2) Messer, Abby

3) MacKenzie, Kaitlin JR 4) Murphy, Sarah SO

34.49 31.48 31.64 31.26

B13 2:11.12Windham

1) Damron, Hannah SO 2) Flynn, Jordan SR

3) Greep, Caitie SO 4) Mack, Ali SO

34.40 31.94 33.91 30.87

B14 2:11.46Mhs Swim

1) Decker, Lindsay SO 2) Madore, Tiana FR

3) Klimas, Shelby SO 4) Evans, Sarah FR

29.54 1:06.74 35.18

B15 2:13.21Yarmouth-ME

1) Lunt, Emily FR 2) Ericson, Lucy JR

3) Harrison, Kayla SR 4) Godfrey, Emily FR

31.64 31.36 35.71 34.50

B16 2:20.19NYA-ME

1) Gilbert, Grace 2) Ho, Thu-Trang

3) Mitchell, Emily 4) Laprise, Emma FR

30.75 38.83 34.48 36.13

B17 2:27.25BE-ME

1) Cronin, Keeley SR 2) Gallent, Brittany

3) LeClair, Billie 4) Rothgaber, Keely SR

36.02 39.73 40.16 31.34

B18 2:27.27THOR-ME

1) Ingraham, Abby JR 2) Moody, Rachel FR

3) Sifuentes, Brigitte SO 4) Tangney, Liz SR

36.99 34.30 43.35 32.63

B--- DQBhs Swim-ME

1) Bournival, Carrie 2) Ternus, Kat

3) Johnson, Liz 4) Creeger, Kristina

46.09 39.09 34.65 35.65
 
Event 22  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

SW SO Yards: 1:01.57 $ Michelle Oeser2000

St Qual A: 1:15.00

St Qual B: 1:17.00

Yr   School1ame Finals Time

SAN SR1 56.90$Roberts, Jenni

27.88 29.02

Bhs Swim-ME2 1:06.67Dion, Hilary

32.77 33.90

NOBLE SO3 1:08.15McKenna, Marissa

32.92 35.23

Yarmouth-ME FR4 1:09.15Estabrook, Haley

NOBLE SO5 1:09.27Wing, Ariel

33.38 35.89

Yarmouth-ME JR6 1:09.41Copeland, Adrian

32.83 36.58

MARSH JR7 1:09.81Folger, Maddy

33.94 35.87

SAN SO8 1:12.58Bordeau, Emily

33.28 39.30

Bhs Swim-ME9 1:13.91LeBlond, Renaie

36.31 37.60

NYA-ME SR10 1:14.89Paige, Katie

36.32 38.57

Windham FR11 1:15.38DuBois, Jamie

THOR-ME FR12 1:17.82Pare, Stephanie

35.68 42.14

Kennebunk JR13 1:19.09Hand, Kathryn

39.01 40.08

PORT FR14 1:19.54Hudson, Megan

38.48 41.06

SAN FR15 1:19.89Caron, Emily

39.29 40.60

Bhs Swim-ME16 1:20.56Hale, Chelsea

38.44 42.12

Mhs Swim JR17 1:22.76Hopkins, Hannah

THOR-ME SR18 1:23.19Hudak, Ginger

40.23 42.96

THOR-ME JR19 1:24.36Siulinski, Erin

40.33 44.03

Kennebunk JR20 1:26.04Oosterman, Elyse

41.68 44.36

Windham SR21 1:27.83Sundquist, Kim

43.04 44.79
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(Event 22  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Yr   School1ame Finals Time

Windham SO22 1:27.96Emerson, Mary

41.87 46.09

Kennebunk JR23 1:28.46Fitzpatrick, Katie

NYA-ME FR24 1:36.21Laprise, Emma

1:36.21

BE-ME SO25 1:36.42Heroux, Riley

46.93 49.49

BE-ME SR26 1:42.73Cronin, Keeley

48.48 54.25

PORT FR27 1:48.01Carlson, Hannah

52.58 55.43

Mhs Swim FR--- DQDeAguilar, Sophia

44.81 48.83
 
Event 23  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

SW SO Yards: 1:06.60 $ Gina Mancini2004

St Qual A: 1:24.00

St Qual B: 1:24.00

Yr   School1ame Finals Time

NYA-ME SR1 1:11.17Clegg, Rachel

34.02 37.15

Kennebunk SO2 1:12.49Dussault, Jamie

33.97 38.52

THOR-ME JR3 1:17.07Sawyer, Liz

36.08 40.99

SAN SR4 1:17.25Stucker, Amelia

35.48 41.77

Windham SO5 1:17.34Eskilson, McKayla

36.93 40.41

THOR-ME FR6 1:17.62Puleio, Audrey

35.82 41.80

Mhs Swim FR7 1:17.71Auger, Abbey

35.64 42.07

SAN SR8 1:21.53Farmer, Kristina

37.38 44.15

THOR-ME SO9 1:24.16Chenard, Rachel

39.77 44.39

Windham SO10 1:25.41Mack, Ali

39.95 45.46

Yarmouth-ME FR11 1:26.44Lunt, Emily

38.76 47.68

PORT SO12 1:26.52Badger, Mary

40.22 46.30

Yarmouth-ME FR13 1:27.14Felker, Hannah

40.87 46.27

SAN SR14 1:28.51Alexandre, Sarah

41.08 47.43

Mhs Swim SR15 1:29.08Bontemps, Sylvie

41.44 47.64

Kennebunk SO16 1:29.44Earnest, Tasia

41.49 47.95

Kennebunk SR17 1:29.55Bukhave, Kristen

42.48 47.07

BE-ME SR18 1:30.41VanAtta, Mariel

42.97 47.44

PORT FR19 1:32.62Walter, Isabel

44.58 48.04

Bhs Swim-ME20 1:32.73Dubois, Chantal

42.69 50.04

Windham SO21 1:34.13Greep, Caitie

44.04 50.09

BE-ME SR22 1:39.37Cronin, Keeley

46.69 52.68

PORT SR23 1:39.44Chason, Jennie

47.74 51.70

Yarmouth-ME SR--- DQAgro, Melissa

34.47 39.72
 
Event 24  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

SW SO Yards: 3:42.94 $ Falmouth2004

Mancini, Gillespie, Tozier, Boffa

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:01.75Windham

1) Miller, Elaine SO 2) Russell, Kirstin SR

3) Eskilson, McKayla SO 4) Crocker, Ashley SO

28.32 59.49 16.25 1:02.76

28.45 1:28.86 30.64

A2 4:02.60SAN

1) Urquhart, Karina FR 2) Weiser, Olivia SR

3) Dumont, Alex SO 4) Roberts, Jenni SR

29.78 1:02.08 16.02 1:06.75

1:01.90 25.14 51.87

A3 4:04.93THOR-ME

1) Puleio, Audrey FR 2) Naylon, Samantha SR

3) Wolfe, Katy JR 4) Puleio, Emily SR

30.60 1:05.17 30.53 1:05.10

27.58 57.89 26.58 56.77

A4 4:18.08Bhs Swim-ME

1) Boisclair, Megan 2) Brady, Katherine

3) Kimborowicz, Jenn 4) Dion, Hilary

31.63 1:06.44 29.26 1:00.97

32.63 1:09.84 28.48 1:00.83

A5 4:31.92NYA-ME

1) Znamierowski, Alison JR 2) Paige, Katie SR

3) Gilbert, Grace 4) Hansel, Kalley SR

30.63 1:05.98 32.28 1:07.98

32.93 1:10.35 32.11 1:07.61

A6 4:34.40Yarmouth-ME

1) Snyder, Caihlan FR 2) Sisk, Heather SR

3) Dursema, Julie JR 4) Albert, Chantel SR

32.10 1:07.50 33.27 1:11.02

32.53 1:09.06 31.61 1:06.82

A7 4:35.66PORT

1) Reichert, Leanne FR 2) Walter, Isabel FR

3) Hudson, Megan FR 4) Veilleux, Luci FR

29.48 1:00.91 35.69 1:16.46

31.84 1:09.30 33.05 1:08.99

A8 J4:41.38Kennebunk

1) Philbrick, Heather SR 2) Carman, Maggie JR

3) Hand, Kathryn JR 4) Murphy, Sarah SO

30.31 1:04.12 34.72 1:13.95

34.12 1:10.50 35.00 1:12.81
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Results

(Event 24  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A9 J5:03.05Mhs Swim

1) Madore, Tiana FR 2) Mendoza, Cilana SO

3) Mauzerolle, Kay FR 4) Lundrigan, Gemma FR

36.79 1:18.86 34.64 1:14.35

37.18 1:17.52 35.85 1:12.32

A10 J5:36.71BE-ME

1) Clift, Alison JR 2) Gallent, Brittany

3) Kirk, Riley 4) VanAtta, Mariel SR

36.00 1:15.97 42.32 1:30.23

35.92 1:18.07 40.80 1:32.44

B11 J4:39.32SAN

1) Springer, Emily JR 2) Ratteree, Alyssa JR

3) Tovey, Christine JR 4) Ramsell, Kendra SO

33.09 1:09.81 1:12.13

31.62 1:09.33

B12 J4:53.59Windham

1) Dyer, Morgan FR 2) Amero, Tali FR

3) Kilgallon, Maggie SO 4) Bland, Abby JR

32.59 1:10.24 33.75 1:15.75

34.63 1:16.50 33.39 1:11.10

B13 J5:02.75Kennebunk

1) Piontek, Teresa SR 2) D'Iorio, Lauren JR

3) MacKenzie, Kaitlin JR 4) Messer, Abby

36.36 1:18.72 35.16 1:14.88

33.91 1:14.74 35.46 1:14.41

B14 J5:26.48Mhs Swim

1) Oullette, Juli SO 2) Evans, Sarah FR

3) Girard, Alicia JR 4) Roy, Sara SO

35.60 1:22.07 36.30 1:19.57

39.71 1:23.85 36.73 1:20.99

B--- DQTHOR-ME

1) Moody, Rachel FR 2) Kyriazi, Atalanta SR

3) Ingraham, Abby JR 4) Scontras, Jenny JR

36.44 1:17.67 36.59 1:17.32

38.85 1:23.89 36.35 1:17.84

 

Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Sanford High School Swim Team 208

2. Thornton Academy 180

3. Yarmouth High School 176

4. Windham High School 173

5. North Yarmouth Academy 146

6. Kennebunk High School 138

7. Biddeford High School Swimming 94

8. Noble High School 75

9. Portland High School 09-10 63

10. Massabesic HS Swim Team 57

11. Bonny Eagle 33

12. Marshwood High School 11
 

Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24

1. Kennebunk High School 286

2. Windham High School 242

3. Massabesic HS Swim Team 220

4. Thornton Academy 161

5. Portland High School 09-10 130

6. Sanford High School Swim Team 96

7. Biddeford High School Swimming 75

8. Bonny Eagle 73

9. North Yarmouth Academy 56

10. Yarmouth High School 23


